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sfff

 gliss. 
 
3:2

sfff

arco behihd 
the bridge




 5:4 сol legnо(belly)


ff

3:2

     7:8

arco behihd 
the bridge

 
3:2

col legno

hair of the 
bow batt.

col legno

hair of the 
bow batt.




 
  


   



13:16


arco semicircles 
along strings



sfff





 5:4

sfff

hair of the 
bow batt.
(belly)

gliss.

gliss.




arco behihd 
the bridge

ff

 

hair of the 
bow batt.

col legno

hair of the 
bow batt.

 
 

  
 



al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt 
semicircles along the belly

21:163:2
3:2


hair of the 
bow batt.
(belly)

sfff




 3:2

sfff

arco semicircles 
along strings

 gliss.

gliss. 
3:2

ff

al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt 
semicircles along the belly17:16

arco behihd 
the bridge


  

hair of the 
bow batt.

col legno

hair of the 
bow batt.

col legno

hair of the 
bow batt.

 


   


  
 


14:16

5:4

5:4

5:4

5:4

14



I

85 








q=56

MECHANICAL ZONE

ffff

pizz.behind the bridge

         
10:8

q=48

arco semicircles  along strings.
(non forza)


ff

         11:8


arco  on the strings & belly

ffff

  
 


9:8

ff

arco lengthway 
the strings

hair of the 
bow batt.
on the bridge

arco lengthway 
the strings

hair of the 
bow batt.
on the bridge




 
  


   



13:16


arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)

ffff

       
6:8

ff

al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt 
semicircles along the belly                    21:16



ffff

batt.col mano sinistra








 3:2

hair of the 
bow batt.on the bridge - - - - - - - - 

ff

arco lengthway 
the strings

arco lengthway 
the strings

hair of the 
bow batt.on the bridge





   


  

 


14:16

3:2









87 









MECHANICAL ZONE

q=56

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)

ffff

arco behihd  the bridge





 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 





q=48

 
 

5:4



arco lengthway 
the strings






gliss.

gliss.
9:8


pizz.behind the bridge

ffff

arco lengthway 
the strings

                gliss.

gliss. 
 
3:2

arco behihd  
the bridge




 5:4
10:8 5:4


arco behihd  the bridge.(con forza)

ffff

arco lengthway 
the strings


  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

sfff





 

gliss.

gliss.5:4

hair of the 
bow batt.on the bridge




 3:2
14:16 7:8


arco  on the strings & belly

ffff

















3:4




 3:2

sfff



arco lengthway 
the strings

gliss.

gliss.  3:26:8

3:2

3:2

3:2

15
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MECHANICAL ZONE

ffff

q=56

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)





 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
22:16





 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
22:16


ffff

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)






























12:8






























12:8


ffff

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)





 



 



 









 



 



 



 



 



 



 









 



 



 







ffff

pizz.behihd  the bridge(con forza)


 

 
 

3:2


   

 
3:2


 

 
 

3:2


   

 
3:23:2 3:2 3:2 3:2









J

91 








arco semicircles 
along strings (son forza)

q=42

         3:211:8


arco behihd  the bridge

 


 
5:4

al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt 
semicircles along the belly

            13:163:2


arco semicircles 
along strings (son forza)      

5:4

9:8


arco behihd  the bridge

 
 

col legno

batt.col m.s.(belly)

col legno

batt.col m.s.(belly)


   


  

 
5:4

11:8

16
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ffff

q=60

MECHANICAL ZONE
arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)





 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 






ffff

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)




























































24:28


ffff

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)
  

  



3:2 
    




3:2 
  

  



3:2 
  

  



3:2 
  

  



3:2 
  

  



3:2 
  

  
3:2

3:2
3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2


ffff

arco behihd  the bridge(con forza)


  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

22:28
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13:10





 



















 
















20:24

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

  


  






3:2






 






3:2



  




 





3:2

3:2 3:2 3:2

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

22:20 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
16:12

 









 
3:2 




 


 
3:2 










3:2 




 




3:2 




 




3:2 



















10:12

3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2
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20:24





 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 




22:16

 

  


  






3:2



  


 






3:2



  




 





3:2






























12:8
3:2 3:2 3:2

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
16:12 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

 



















10:12 










 
3:2 




 


 
3:2

3:2 3:2
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22:16





 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 




22:16

 




























12:8






























12:8

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 

 









 
3:2 




 


 
3:2 










 
3:2 




 


 
3:2

3:2 3:2 3:2 3:2
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pizz.  behihd  the bridge con tutta forza





 



 



 



 



 



 




14:16


pizz.  behihd  the bridge con tutta forza





 



 



 



 




10:8





 



 



 



 




10:8





 



 
  





6:8

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

14:16 
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

14:16 
  

  
  

  
 

10:8

 
  

    
 

6:8 pizz.  behihd  the bridge con tutta forza












 






6:8

















K
102 
















sempresffff













 











 




14:16









 



 



 




10:8





 



 
 





6:8





 



 



  



 



 






sempre sffff





 



 
  





6:8





 



 




9:8





 



 


 

3:2





 



 


 

3:2




  



  



 

3:2


3:2 3:2 3:2


sempre

pizz.  behihd  the bridge con tutta forza

sffff


  

  
  

  
 

10:8 
 

  


6:8 
  

  
  

  
 

5:4 
  

  
 

5:4
5:4

sempre sffff




















 

3:2














 3:4














 3:4 3:2 3:4
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107


q=42

ffff

Left hand: gliss  (up - down)
arco semicircles  along strings
con tutta forza

          3:2

    9:8 7:8 9:8


ffff

Left hand: gliss  (up - down)
arco semicircles  along strings
con tutta forza

                7:8 9:8 9:8 7:8


ffff

Left hand: gliss  (up - down)
arco semicircles  along strings
con tutta forza

       
5:4         5:4

15:16


Left hand: gliss  (up - down)
arco semicircles  along strings
con tutta forza

ffff
                5:415:16 5:4

109 















           5:415:16

  
5:4

      5:49:8

             
5:4

17:16

            5:49:8 7:8

19











111 















 
al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt semicircles along the belly

fff

       13:16           11:8        7:8


fff

hair of the bow batt.


col legno batt.

 
 


 

9:8

 
 

  
7:8


    

5:4

 
 

4:6


al punto di arco 
hair of the bow batt semicircles along the belly

fff

     15:16       13:16         
9:8 



batt.col m.s.

fff

col legno batt.


    


    


 

12:8

  



5:4  

 
  

7:8



   5:6









113 







L










Poco  a poco rall.



ppp

    
5:4  



(Suoni reali)

TUTTI FLAG
Meno mosso

arco

pp



q=34

col legno batt.


5:4


mp




 

5:4
arco

pp

sulA

 5:4 
pizz.

mp

 
5:4

  

ppp


 5:4 

arco

sulG


pp

    
pizz.

mp

arco

pp

  
3:2



col legno batt.





  

mp





3:2
5:4

5:4

        7:8 
ppp


 5:6

 
arco

pp

 
5:4

 
 

col legno batt.

sulG


mp

 
arco

pp

   
9:8 5:4

 

ppp


 5:6 

sulA

 
sfff

pizz. 
9:8


arco


pp

3:2  
pizz.


mp

 
3:2

arco


pp

3:2

20











116

 
ppp

arco
 sul pont.legg.

sulG



5:4

hair of the 
bow batt.


mp




 

5:4



arco lengthway 
the strings

sulA

pp

 
5:4

hair of the 
bow batt.


mp

 
p

9:8



arco 
semicircles  along strings




ppp

pizz. behind the
bridge

gliss.
gliss.

mp
  

3:2


sulG

col legno 


p

arco lengthway 
the strings

pp

arco
 sul pont.legg.   

ppp
 



col legno 
batt.

mp


sulG





 





arco lengthway the strings

pp

 5:4

mp

hair of the 
bow batt.

   
5:43:2 3:2


pizz.

mp

 

arco
 sul pont.legg.




 

ppp

 

3:2 sulG

hair of the 
bow batt.


mp

 
5:4 col legno 

pp

 
5:4

col legno 
batt.


mp




 

arco 
semicircles  along strings

9:8

 
p






gliss.
gliss.

col legno batt.


mp

col legno   
p

arco lengthway 
the strings

pp

arco
 sul pont.legg.

   
ppp


3:2 hair of the 

bow batt.

mp

arco lengthway 
the strings   

pp

 
9:8 9:8

3:2

9:8

119 









arco
 sul pont.legg.

 
ppp

 






mp

сol legno 
batt.



sulA

сol legno











pp

 5:4
pizz.

mp

  9:8 3:2

3:2

 
p

arco 
semicircles  along strings


ppp

gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge

mp

gliss.   
5:4

arco lengthway the strings

sulG


pp




col legno 
batt.

mp

   
5:4


ppp

pizz. behind the
bridge

mp

arco
 sul pont.legg.

     
ppp



 col legno 

batt.

mp


  




9:8 3:4


mp

hair of the 
bow batt.

arco 
semicircles  along strings   

5:4



p


gliss.

ppp

gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge

mp

 




сol legno

pp


pizz.

mp

  3:2

21











121 







 

arco 
semicircles  along strings





 

gliss.
gliss.

col legno 
batt.

pizz. behind the
bridge


      

arco 
semicircles  
along strings




gliss.
gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge

  
2:3


arco
 sul pont.legg.

 
5:4 pizz.   

arco 
semicircles  
along strings




3:2 col legno 
batt.

gliss.
gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge

       
8:6

3:2


arco 
semicircles  along strings

  gliss.
gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge


col legno 
batt.

arco 
semicircles  along strings

        


4:3 pizz. behind the
bridge

gliss.

gliss.



 

7:8


arco
 sul pont.legg.

 



pizz.


   

5:4

arco 
semicircles  along strings

 
 5:4

gliss.

gliss.

pizz. behind the
bridge



col legno 
batt.







   
3:2 7:6









123 
























col legno 
batt.



pizz. behind the
bridge



col legno 
batt.

  
  




9:8



arco
 sul pont.legg.

sulA


5:4

pizz. 
hair of the bow batt.
(belly)


     

5:6


3:2



arco 
semicircles  along strings

  gliss.

gliss.
  3:2

9:8

col legno 
batt.


pizz. behind the
bridge


     7:8



arco
 sul pont.legg.






5:6



pizz. 



сol legno batt.
(belly)


 


 


 5:4

 
сol legno batt.
(belly)


 5:4

arco (belly)

   5:4       7:6

3:2



arco
 sul pont.legg.

 
5:4

col legno 
batt.


   

hair of the bow batt.
(belly)


 5:4

 
3:2
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127 
























col legno 
batt.

pizz. behind the
bridge



col legno 
batt.

  
  




9:6

sulA

arco
 sul pont.legg.


5:6 pizz. 

hair of the bow batt.
(belly)


     

5:8




arco  semicircles  along strings 
(behind the bridge)







5:4

col legno 
batt.


pizz. behind the
bridge

     7:6 
arco
 sul pont.legg.

 
5:4 

3:2  3:2

  сol legno batt.
belly


  5:6

arco (belly)

   5:4       7:8

сol legno batt.
belly




 5:4  3:2


arco
 sul pont.
legg.

 
 5:6 pizz. hair of the bow batt.

(belly)


   


 5:6

  
arco (belly)

  5:4 3:2









131 q=42

ppp

arco lengthway the belly

          3:2           5:4

9:8 7:8 9:8 5:8


ppp

blow into the f-hole 
5:4

 3:2  
5:4

 3:2   
5:4

 3:2 

arco lengthway the belly

ppp
              5:4

         
7:8 9:8 5:8 7:8 9:8

ppp

 blow into the f-hole

  5:4    5:4     5:4 3:2 3:2 3:2

134 















(con forza!!)

     3:2    3:2    
fff

 3:2  
7:8

  
5:4

  9:8    
5:4

 3:2    
5:4


fff

3:2 


(con forza!!)

5:4

    5:4   
fff
 3:2   5:8

   5:4      5:4   
fff

 
DURATA 9-10"

5:4  3:2 3:2 3:2
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